

50 The Octagon, PO Box 5045, Dunedin 9054, New Zealand
Telephone: 03 477 4000, Fax: 03 474 3523
Email: dcc@dcc.govt.nz
www.dunedin.govt.nz

18 December 2018

Shani Bennik shani@taxpayers.org.nz

Dear Shani

Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 (LGOIMA) request for information on hold music.

I am writing in response to your request received 22 November 2018 requesting the amount spent by Council on hold music, service providers and a full playlist.

- 1) The total amount spent by the Council on hold music for the 2017/18 financial year was \$14,550 exclusive of GST.
- 2) The name of the service provider engaged by the Council to provide hold music is One Music NZ. Our CCM manages this licence for the whole of the organisation. This licence allows the DCC and amenities to play recorded music, radio etc and live music in its public amenities and public spaces., including Music on hold.
- 3) The full playlist of songs which are used as hold music is attached.

Yours sincerely

Rebecca Murray

Governance Support Officer

Dunedin Original Artists – Play List

01 Good News Otago.m4a	14/04/2015 10:53 a	MPEG-4 Audio	2,007 KB
2-09 Starless Road.m4a	12/03/2015 4:35 p	MPEG-4 Audio	8,554 KB
2-12 North By North (LP Version).m4a	12/03/2015 4:49 p	MPEG-4 Audio	8,321 KB
2-14 The Boy With The Sad Hands (Mini	12/03/2015 4:48 p	MPEG-4 Audio	8,623 KB
3-04 Crush The Dream.m4a	12/03/2015 4:19 p	MPEG-4 Audio	6,763 KB
→ 3-06 Courage.m4a	12/03/2015 4:20 p	MPEG-4 Audio	8,823 KB
3-09 The Back Of Her Hand.m4a	12/03/2015 4:54 p	MPEG-4 Audio	6,169 KB
3-12 Submarine Bells.m4a	12/03/2015 4:23 p	MPEG-4 Audio	7,150 KB
3-13 What Am I Going To Dom4a	12/03/2015 4:55 p	MPEG-4 Audio	4,712 KB
3-14 Dumb Country.m4a	12/03/2015 4:24 p	MPEG-4 Audio	5,526 KB
3-15 Dirge.m4a	12/03/2015 4:24 p	MPEG-4 Audio	8,535 KB
3-16 Don't Mind.m4a	12/03/2015 4:24 p	MPEG-4 Audio	6,314 KB
3-21 New Floor.m4a	12/03/2015 4:27 p	MPEG-4 Audio	5,298 KB
3-24 Our Little Town.m4a	12/03/2015 4:28 p	MPEG-4 Audio	4,965 KB
04 Long Black Limousine.m4a	14/04/2015 10:56 a	MPEG-4 Audio	8,584 KB
	12/03/2015 5:20 p	MPEG-4 Audio	7,034 KB
06 Venus.mp3	14/04/2015 10:39 a	MP3 Format Sound	6,872 KB
10 Crooked Jeans.m4a	12/03/2015 5:09 p	MPEG-4 Audio	10,289 KB
10 London St.m4a	12/03/2015 5:11 p	MPEG-4 Audio	7,382 KB
12 Protect & Serve.m4a	12/03/2015 5:12 p	MPEG-4 Audio	10,217 KB
13 Jack Of All Trades.m4a	12/03/2015 5:12 p	MPEG-4 Audio	7,009 KB
15 Dumb It Down.m4a	12/03/2015 5:18 p	MPEG-4 Audio	6,236 KB

Other Music

<u>-</u> · · · ·			
🔰 1-02 Tihore Mai.m4a	19/07/2012 4:30 p	MPEG-4 Audio	3,486 KB
👔 1-03 Give lt a Whirl.m4a	19/07/2012 4:30 p	MPEG-4 Audio	6,505 KB
👔 1-04 Whaling.m4a	19/07/2012 4:30 p	MPEG-4 Audio	8,021 KB
👔 1-05 Dominion Road.m4a	19/07/2012 4:31 p	MPEG-4 Audio	8,233 KB
👔 1-06 Victoria.m4a	19/07/2012 4:31 p	MPEG-4 Audio	7,227 KB
👔 1-07 How Bizarre.m4a	19/07/2012 4:31 p	MPEG-4 Audio	7,817 KB
👔 1-08 Taller Than God.m4a	19/07/2012 4:31 p	MPEG-4 Audio	9,315 KB
🔰 1-09 April Sun in Cuba.m4a	19/07/2012 4:32 p	MPEG-4 Audio	7,348 KB
🚺 1-10 Sinner.m4a	19/07/2012 4:32 p	MPEG-4 Audio	9,466 KB
1-11 Break in the Weather.m4a	19/07/2012 4:32 p	MPEG-4 Audio	9,515 KB
👔 1-12 Sitting Inside My Head.m4a	19/07/2012 4:32 p	MPEG-4 Audio	7,467 KB
👔 1-13 Heavenly Pop Hit.m4a	19/07/2012 4:32 p	MPEG-4 Audio	7,221 KB
👔 1-14 Counting the Beat.m4a	19/07/2012 4:33 p	MPEG-4 Audio	7,156 KB
👔 1-15 Nature.m4a	19/07/2012 4:33 p	MPEG-4 Audio	6,517 KB
👔 1-16 Drive.m4a	19/07/2012 4:33 p	MPEG-4 Audio	6,204 KB
👔 1-17 Slice of Heaven.m4a	19/07/2012 4:33 p	MPEG-4 Audio	9,555 KB
👔 1-18 Gutter Black.m4a	19/07/2012 4:33 p	MPEG-4 Audio	6,125 KB
1-20 Venus.m4a	19/07/2012 4:34 p	MPEG-4 Audio	9,848 KB
👔 1-21 For Today.m4a	19/07/2012 4:34 p	MPEG-4 Audio	11,149 KB
👔 1-22 Better Be Home Soon.m4a	19/07/2012 4:34 p	MPEG-4 Audio	6,593 KB
02 Wicked Game.m4a	19/07/2012 4:29 p	MPEG-4 Audio	8,990 KB
📝 2-01 Poi E.m4a	19/07/2012 4:35 p	MPEG-4 Audio	7,974 KB
👔 2-02 Be Mine Tonight.m4a	19/07/2012 4:35 p	MPEG-4 Audio	10,751 KB
👔 2-04 I Got You.m4a	19/07/2012 4:35 p	MPEG-4 Audio	7,410 KB
2-05 Room That Echoes.m4a	19/07/2012 4:36 p	MPEG-4 Audio	8,280 KB
👔 2-06 Isabelle.m4a	19/07/2012 4:36 p	MPEG-4 Audio	8,349 KB
2-07 Violent (Filthy Lucre Mix).m4a	19/07/2012 4:36 p	MPEG-4 Audio	7,336 KB
👔 2-08 Beside You.m4a	19/07/2012 4:36 p	MPEG-4 Audio	7,789 KB
2-09 Computer Games.m4a	19/07/2012 4:36 p	MPEG-4 Audio	9,081 KB
🚵 2-10 Maxine.m4a	19/07/2012 4:37 p	MPEG-4 Audio	9,676 KB
2-11 Private Universe.m4a	19/07/2012 4:37 p	MPEG-4 Audio	11,816 KB
2-12 Forever Tuesday Morning.m4a	19/07/2012 4:37 p	MPEG-4 Audio	8,012 KB
👔 2-13 Sway.m4a	19/07/2012 4:37 p	MPEG-4 Audio	9,004 KB
👔 2-14 She's a Mod.m4a	19/07/2012 4:38 p	MPEG-4 Audio	4,747 KB
👔 2-17 Language.m4a	19/07/2012 4:38 p	MPEG-4 Audio	11,659 KB
👔 2-18 Slippin' Away.m4a	19/07/2012 4:38 p	MPEG-4 Audio	7,750 KB
📝 2-19 Not Given Lightly.m4a	19/07/2012 4:39 p	MPEG-4 Audio	11,199 KB
🔰 03 When We Dance.m4a	19/07/2012 4:29 p	MPEG-4 Audio	9,388 KB
3-01 Welcome Home.m4a	19/07/2012 4:39 p	MPEG-4 Audio	8,161 KB
3-02 Get Some Sleep.m4a	19/07/2012 4:39 p	MPEG-4 Audio	7,481 KB

🔰 3-03 It's Too Late.m4a	19/07/2012 4:39 p	MPEG-4 Audio	8,154 KB
3-04 No Ordinary Thing.m4a	19/07/2012 4:40 p	MPEG-4 Audio	10,969 KB
3-05 Damn the River.m4a	19/07/2012 4:40 p	MPEG-4 Audio	4,545 KB
3-06 Cool Me Down.m4a	19/07/2012 4:40 p	MPEG-4 Audio	10,106 KB
3-07 Arithmetic.m4a	19/07/2012 4:40 p	MPEG-4 Audio	8,275 KB
3-08 Always On My Mind.m4a	19/07/2012 4:41 p	MPEG-4 Audio	6,176 KB
🔊 3-09 For a While (feat. Andy Lovegro.m4a	19/07/2012 4:41 p	MPEG-4 Audio	6,239 KB
3-11 Bathe in the River.m4a	19/07/2012 4:41 p	MPEG-4 Audio	9,093 KB
3-12 Wandering Eye.m4a	19/07/2012 4:41 p	MPEG-4 Audio	10,819 KB
3-14 Dreams in My Head.m4a	19/07/2012 4:42 p	MPEG-4 Audio	7,879 KB
3-15 Out of This World.m4a	19/07/2012 4:42 p	MPEG-4 Audio	6,330 KB
3-16 Maybe Tomorrow.m4a	19/07/2012 4:42 p	MPEG-4 Audio	6,421 KB
🔰 3-17 Better to Be.m4a	19/07/2012 4:42 p	MPEG-4 Audio	8,374 KB
🔰 3-18 My Delirium.m4a	19/07/2012 4:43 p	MPEG-4 Audio	9,304 KB
3-19 Sophie.m4a	19/07/2012 4:43 p	MPEG-4 Audio	7,748 KB
3-20 Home.m4a	19/07/2012 4:43 p	MPEG-4 Audio	6,609 KB
🔰 3-21 Pokarekare Ana.m4a	19/07/2012 4:43 p	MPEG-4 Audio	3,782 KB
04 Theme to _Braveheartm4a	19/07/2012 4:30 p	MPEG-4 Audio	11,790 KB
👔 4-01 Love Love Love.m4a	19/07/2012 4:43 p	MPEG-4 Audio	6,758 KB
🚺 4-02 Oh My.m4a	19/07/2012 4:44 p	MPEG-4 Audio	9,224 KB
🔰 4-03 You Got Me (feat. Scribe).m4a	19/07/2012 4:44 p	MPEG-4 Audio	7,841 KB
🔰 4-04 Like Water.m4a	19/07/2012 4:44 p	MPEG-4 Audio	6,705 KB
	19/07/2012 4:44 p	MPEG-4 Audio	7,449 KB
4-06 Something in the Water.m4a	19/07/2012 4:44 p	MPEG-4 Audio	6,563 KB
👔 4-07 Brother (feat. Gin Wigmore).m4a	19/07/2012 4:45 p	MPEG-4 Audio	7,973 KB
👔 4-08 Lavinia.m4a	19/07/2012 4:45 p	MPEG-4 Audio	11,525 KB
👔 4-09 Misty Frequencies.m4a	19/07/2012 4:45 p	MPEG-4 Audio	6,741 KB
👔 4-10 The Otherside.m4a	19/07/2012 4:45 p	MPEG-4 Audio	7,457 KB
🛂 4-11 All On Our Own.m4a	19/07/2012 4:46 p	MPEG-4 Audio	8,062 KB
🔰 4-12 Long White Cross.m4a	19/07/2012 4:46 p	MPEG-4 Audio	7,173 KB
🚵 4-13 Cruel.m4a	19/07/2012 4:46 p	MPEG-4 Audio	8,383 KB
👔 4-14 Walkie Talkie Man.m4a	19/07/2012 4:46 p	MPEG-4 Audio	5,171 KB
🔰 4-17 Apple Pie Bed.m4a	19/07/2012 4:47 p	MPEG-4 Audio	7,285 KB
🚵 4-18 Lydia.m4a	19/07/2012 4:47 p	MPEG-4 Audio	8,716 KB
👔 4-20 One Day.m4a	19/07/2012 4:48 p	MPEG-4 Audio	9,030 KB
🔰 05 Fields of Gold.m4a	19/07/2012 4:30 p	MPEG-4 Audio	9,035 KB
🔊 06 Gymnopedie # 1.m4a	19/07/2012 4:30 p	MPEG-4 Audio	9,238 KB
07 Ain't No Sunshine.m4a	19/07/2012 4:12 p	MPEG-4 Audio	7,821 KB
08 Promise Unbroken.m4a	19/07/2012 4:11 p	MPEG-4 Audio	8,797 KB
🔰 09 Sign Your Name.m4a	19/07/2012 4:11 p	MPEG-4 Audio	9,483 KB
🔰 10 Kiss from a Rose.m4a	19/07/2012 4:12 p	MPEG-4 Audio	10,005 KB
11 Change the World.m4a	19/07/2012 4:12 p	MPEG-4 Audio	8,794 KB